SECTION IV BID FORM (Pricing)

THE UNDERSIGNED PROPOSES TO FURNISH EQUIPMENT, MANPOWER AND MATERIAL TO COMPLETE THE VILLAGE WIDE STREET SWEEPING LOCATIONS AS INSTRUCTED BY THE STAFF OF THE PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT, VILLAGE OF OAK PARK, 201 SOUTH BOULEVARD, OAK PARK, IL 60302.

No.	Item Description	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price
1,	Business District Areas Twelve (12) areas total	16 Each	<u>536.00</u>	*8576
2.	Main Arterials	16 Each	£2648.00	<u>\$42,368</u>
3,	Residential Streets	8 Each	\$ 6341.00	*50,728
4,	Hourly Rate for Leaf Pickup Program Sweeping (per sweeper) * SAt - *140/h * SUN - *165/hr	200 Hours (m-F)		<u>=22,40</u> 0 =124,072
	for Sweeping Special Events	Per	Hour <u>M-F</u> SAT SUN	* 140.00
State	of Illinois)			
Coun	ty of <u>Dulage</u>) enise <u>Segal</u> , Type name obsignee			-

being first duly sworn on oath deposes and says that the Bidder on the above bid is organized as indicated below and that all statements herein made on behalf of such Bidder and that this deponent is authorized to make them, and also deposes and says that he has examined and carefully prepared their bid from the Contract Exhibits and Specifications and has checked the same in detail before submitting this bid; that the statements contained herein are true and correct.

Signature of Bidder authorizes the Village of Oak Park to verify references of business and credit at its option.

Signature of bidder shall also be acknowledged before a Notary Public or other person authorized by law to execute such acknowledgments.

Dated: 6 / 30/2016	Waste Management of Illinois, Incorporation Name (Seed - If Corporation)
By: Authorized Signature	700 Butterfield Rd Lombard, 21. Address 60148
<u>630-052-9620</u> Telephone	- 2 . 4 T.
Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ 2016.	n the State of Turinus. My
Commission Notary Public	in the states of
Expires on 4,14, 2019	OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY M ZILLER Notary Public - State of litinois My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2010

MUNICIPAL QUALIFICATION REFERENCE SHEET

Bidders shall furnish a minimum of four (4) references from projects similar in scope within the last two (2) years.

<u>MUNICIPALITY</u>	City of Naperville 400 S. Eagle Street PO BOX 3020
ADDRESS	400 S. Caple Street PO BOX 3020
-	60566-7020
CONTACT	Jan Fisher
PHONE	630-420-6062
<u>work</u>	Sweeping
PERFORMED	Village Will
MUNICIPALITY ADDRESS	City of Elmkurst 209 N. York Street 60126-2759
CONTACT	Bell Olsen
PHONE	630-330-0894
WORK	Sweeping
PERFORMED	Village wide
MUNICIPALITY	Village of Channapon
ADDRESS	24555 Marajo Dine
	(00410-1334
CONTACT	Duce Vaikue; Burtia Kratochuil
PHONE	815-467-6644
WORK	Sweeping
PERFORMED	Village Wide
MUNICIPALITY	Village of Roselle
ADDRESS	474 Congress Circle N.
	La0172-3904
CONTACT	DAWN Worki-Ross BACK
PHONE	630-582-6035
WORK	Sweeping
PERFORMED	Vellage Wile

SECTION V BIDDER CERTIFICATION

Patching for the Village of Oak Park, herel from proposing on the aforementioned ag	its Bid on an agreement for Utility Pavemer by certifies that said bidder selected is not barre reement as a result of a violation to either Section 38 of the Illinois Revised Statutes or Section 2-6 "Proposing Requirement.
Lemoe deel	
(Authorized Agent of bidder selected)	- openingstandingst
Subscribed and sworn to before me this	301 Juhe, 2016.
Notary Public's Signature	- Notary Public Seal -
The supple of the state of the	OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY M ZILLER Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expirés Apr 14, 2019

SECTION VI TAX COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

Denise Se	2aaJ		being first duly swo	rn, deposes
and says:		٠. ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠ - ١٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠ - ١٠٠ - ١٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠ - ١٠٠٠	, in the second	360
that he/she isO	<u>(ea Sale</u> (partner, offi	s Director		of
Waste Manag		,-	OC	·
The individual or entity me from entering into an age the payment of any tax a entity is contesting, in acc act, liability for the tax o proposal understands the A Misdemeanor and, in a all amounts paid to the in	reement with the idministered by cordance with the the amount of at making a false addition, voids the	e Village of Oak I the Department of e procedures estant the tax. The incomment regar to agreement an	Park because of any de of Revenue unless the ablished by the apprope dividual or entity making ding delinquency in tax d allows the municipali	elinquency in individual or riate revenue ng the Bid or les is a Class
	Den	rine Sjr		÷
	By: lts:			
	(name of bid (name of pa	ise Seco der if the bidder rtner if the bidder ficer if the bidder	is an individual) is a partnership)	
The above statement mu	st be subscribed	l and sworn to be	fore a notary public.	
Subscribed and sworn to	before me this	301 day o	t June	_, 2016.
Notary Public's Signature		- Notan	Public Seal -	
			OFFICIAL SEA CINDY M ZILLI NOTARY Public - State	:R)

SECTION VII ORGANIZATION OF BIDDING FIRM Please fill out the applicable section:

A. Corporation: The Contractor is a corporation, legally named _ organized and existing in good standing under full names of its Officers are: President Michael J. Watson	the laws of the State of <u>Illinois</u> . The
Secretary Courney A. Tipp	/
Treasurer Devina A. Rankir	2
Registered Agent Name and Address:	
The corporation has a corporate seal. (In the other than the President, attach hereto a certif or other authorization by the Corporation that p corporation.)	ied copy of that section of Corporate By-Laws
B. Sole Proprietor: The Contractor is a Sole Proprietor. If the Contr Name,	actor does business under an Assumed
the Assumed Name is with the Cook County Clerk. The Contractor is of Business Name Act, 805 ILCS 405/0.01, et. se	
C. Partnership: The Contractor is a Partnership which operates The following are the names, addresses and sig	under the name Inatures of all partners:
Signature	Signature
(Attach additional sheets if necessary.) If so, ch	neck here
If the partnership does business under an as registered with the Cook County Clerk and the the Assumed Business Name Act, 805 ILCS 40	partnership is otherwise in compliance with
D. Affiliates: The name and address of any aff	fillated entity of the business, including a
description of the affiliation:	
Signature of Owner	—iurià

CERTIFICATE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY

Dennis M. Wilt, being duly elected as Assistant Secretary of Waste Management of Illinois, Inc., a Delaware Corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify as follows:

- 1. Denise Segal is the Illinois/Missourl Valley Market Area Sales Director/Manager.
- 2. As the Illinois/Missouri Valley Market Area Sales Director/Manager, Ms. Segai is fully authorized to sign any and all bids, proposals and contracts on behalf of the Corporation, pursuant to the following resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Corporation on September 4, 2002, which resolution has not been amended, modified or rescinded:

RESOLVED, that any Market Area General Manager, Manager of Financial Control & Analysis, Controller or Market Area Sales Manager of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, authorized, following compliance with appropriate corporate policies and procedures, to submit a bid, proposal or contract (the "Proposal") on behalf of the Corporation; to execute on behalf of the Corporation any and all documents required to be submitted by the Corporation in connection with any such Proposal or resulting from the award of the bid to the Corporation.

Dennis M. Wilt, Assistant Secretary

Dated: August 20, 2013

Subscribed and swgrn to before me

This 20 day of august

OFFICIAL SEAL

NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES:07/10/17



SECTION VIII BID BOND

		the state of the s	
Ten Thousand dollars (\$10,000,0	(0), as specified in the	as SURETY (hereafter referred to as "VOP") in the penal su invitation for bids. We bind ourselves, our I to pay to the VOP this sum under the condition	ım of heirs,
		N IS SUCH that, the said PRINCIPAL is submitt y for the completion of the work designated a	
designated section and the PRINC furnish surety guaranteeing the	IPAL shall within ten (10 faithful performance of	rded to the PRINCIPAL by the VOP for the a D) days after award enter into a formal agree the work, and furnish evidence of the req this obligation shall become void; otherwise it	ment, juired
with any requirements set forth in	the preceding paragraph, ecover the full penal sur	led to enter into a formal agreement in compl i, then the VOP acting through its awarding aut im set out above, together with all court cos	nority
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the said by their respective officers this	I PRINCIPAL and the said	SURETY have caused this instrument to be s ay ofA.D. 2016.	igned
PRINCIPAL			
(Company Name)		(Company Name)	
By:(Signature & Title)	By;		
(Signature & Title)		(Signature & Title)	
(If PRINCIPAL is a joint venture of each Contractor must be affixed)	two or more Contractors,	, the company names, and authorized signatu	res of
Subscribed to and Sworn before m	e on the		
day of	, 2016.		
Notary Public			
NAME OF SURETY			
Ву:			
By: Signature of Attorney-in-Fa	act		
Subscribed to and Sworn before m	ie on the		
day of	, 2016.		

SECTION IX COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT

, <u>Perfise Jegoo</u> , (Print Name) being first duly swom on oath depose and state:
1. I am the (title) <u>Area Sales Director</u> of the Proposing Firm and am authorized to make the statements contained in this affidavit on behalf of the firm;
 I have examined and carefully prepared this Bid based on the request and have verified the facts contained in the Bid in detail before submitting it;
3. The Proposing Firm is organized as indicated above on the form entitled "Organization of Proposing Firm."
4. I authorize the Village of Oak Park to verify the Firm's business references and credit at its option;
5. Neither the Proposing Firm nor its affiliates1 are barred from proposing on this project as a result of a violation of 720 ILCS 5/33E-3 or 33E-4 relating to Bid rigging and Bid rotating, or Section 2-6-12 of the Oak Park Village Code relating to "Proposing Requirements".
 The Proposing Firm has the M/W/DBE status indicated below on the form entitled "EEO Report."
7. Neither the Proposing Firm nor its affiliates is barred from agreementing with the Village of Oak Park because of any delinquency in the payment of any debt or tax owed to the Village except for those taxes which the Proposing Firm is contesting, in accordance with the procedures established by the appropriate revenue act, liability for the tax or the amount of the tax. I understand that making a false statement regarding delinquency in taxes is a Class A Misdemeanor and, in addition, voids the agreement and allows the Village of Oak Park to recover all amounts paid to the Proposing Firm under the agreement in civil action.
8. I am familiar with Section 13-3-2 through 13-3-4 of the Oak Park Village Code relating to Fair Employment Practices and understand the contents thereof; and state that the Proposing Firm is an "Equal Opportunity Employer" as defined by Section 2000(E) of Chapter 21, Title 42 of the United States Code Annotated and Federal Executive Orders #11246 and #11375 which are incorporated herein by reference. Also complete the attached EEO Report or Submit an EEO-1.
9. I certify that the Contractor is in compliance with the Drug Free Workplace Act, 41 U.S.C.A,
Signature: What You
Name and address of Business: Waste Management of Illinois, Inc.
Telephone 430-652-9620 E-Mail OSegal & Wm. Com
Subscribed to and sworn before me this 30 Mday of
OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY M ZILLER
Notary Public - Notary Public Seal - Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2019
1 Affiliates means: (i) any subsidiary or parent of the agreementing business entity, (ii) any member of the same unitary

¹ Affiliates means: (i) any subsidiary or parent of the agreementing business entity, (ii) any member of the same unitary business group; (iii) any person with any ownership interest or distributive share of the agreementing business entity in excess of 7.5%; (iv) any entity owned or controlled by an executive employee, his or her spouse or minor children of the agreementing business entity.

M/W/DBE STATUS AND EEO REPORT SECTION X

Failt Inqu Depi	ine to respiny by the artiment of	Failure to respond truthfully to any questions on this form, failure to complete the form of failure to cooperate fully with furthing the Village of Oak Park will result in disqualification of this Bid. For assistance in completing this form, contact to Department of Public Works at 708-358-5700.
સં	Contrac	Contractor Name: Waste Management of Alinvis, Inc.
oi.	Check h	Check here if your firm is:
		Minority Business Enterprise (MBE) (A firm that is at least 51% owned, managed and controlled by a Minority.) Women's Business Enterprise (WBE) (A firm that is at least 51% owned, managed and controlled by a Woman.) Owned by a person with a disability (DBE) (A firm that is at least 51% owned by a person with a disability) None of the above
	[Submit	[Submit copies of any W/W/DBE certifications]
က	What is	What is the size of the firm's current stable work force?
		Number of full-time employees
	::	Number of part-time employees

Similar information will be <u>requested of all subcontractors working on this agreement</u>. Forms will be furnished to the lowest responsible Contractor with the notice of agreement award, and these forms must be completed and submitted to the Village before the execution of the agreement by the Village.

Signature: 🛆

Date: (11.30/10

T037345 P131272 1 8

INDIVIDUAL ESTABLISHMENT REPORT - TYPE 4 2015 EMPLOYER INFORMATION REPORT EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY

1-Y 2-Y 3-Y DUNS NO.:47577416 EIN :273308922 SECTION C - TEST FOR FILING REQUIREMENT

> SECTION B - COMPANY IDENTIFICATION . WASTE MANAGEMENT 1001 FANNIN ST

HOUSTON, TX 77002

5050 W PERSHING ROAD WM METRO LARAMIE CICERO, 1L 60804 , a,

COOK COUNTY

ن

SECTION E - ESTABLISHMENT INFORMATION

NAICS: 562219 Other Nonhazardous Waste Treatment and Disposal

SECTION D - EMPLOYMENT DATA

198 22 8 52 TOTALS OVERALL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 0 TWO OR MORE RACES 0 Ö Ö Ó o INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 0 0 ø 0 0 0 O MERICAN 在我中有在在在在在 \$ 12 MEMA A 2 ME A 在在在在在中的 0 0 O 0 0 0 O 0 0 0 ASIAN 0 0 0 0 0 NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR PACIFIC SLANDER 0 O 0 0 0 0 Ö 4 0 0 0 0 Ö 0 00 0 BLACK OR AFRICAN MERICAN 9 0 0 0 O 0 0 NOT-HISPANIC OR LATINO WHITE 0 0 0 0 0 O 0 TWO OR MORE RACES ਰ o 0 0 O 0 AMERICAN INDIAN OR ALASKAN NATIVE 0 Ŋ C 0 0 O Q 0 * O 0 ASIAN 0 0 0 0 o Ö 0 0 O 0 NATIVE HAWAIIAN OR PACIFIC ISLANDER BLACK OR AFRICAN 0 8 8 MERICAN 0 0 0 0 (1) 8 0 120 133 0 4 8 o O 62) 7 WHITE O 0 N N N Ó 0 0 Ó 0 0 FEMALE HISPANIC OR 38 4 0 67 32 0 0 0 0 MALE EXECUTIVE/SR OFFICIALS & MGRS TOTAL FIRST/AUD OFFICIALS & MGRS ADMINISTRATIVE SUPPORT PREVIOUS REPORT TOTAL LABORERS & HELPERS SERVICE WORKERS CRAFT WORKERS SALES WORKERS PROPESSIONALS TECHNICIANS JOB CATEGORIES OPERATIVES

SECTION F. REMARKS

a Sales Diector	th the intent that it	OFFICIAL SEAL CINDY M ZILLER	Notary Public - State of Illinois My Commission Expires Apr 14, 2019	
, being first duly sworn, deposes and says that he/she is the	いんらう しんしょ しゅうしゅ and accurate and is submitted with the intent that it	2016		-
wit), being first duly sworn, depose	JI/Ju/S. Jn C hat the above EEO Report information.	form to before me this Dead of Conference of	(Date)	
(Name of Person Making Affidavit)	or Waste Maragement Illi	be relied upon. Subscribed and sworn	(Signature)	

SECTION XI NO BID EXPLANATION

If your firm does not wish to propose on the attached specifications, the Village of Oak Park would be interested in any explanation or comment you may have as to what prevented your firm from submitting a Bid.

Bid Name:	Project No. 16-115; Village of Oak Park Village Wide Street Sweeping
Comments:	N/A
Signed:	